## 506883272 09/22/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6930093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIGUEL LANASPA-GARCIA	06/09/2021
MYPHUONG THI LE	07/02/2021
WILLIAM JOHN GREENLEE	06/09/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE	
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET, 8TH FLOOR	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62473005	
PCT Number:	US2018023186	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4079267726

**Email:** ktissue@savvylPlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WOLTER VAN DYKE DAVIS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1900 SUMMIT TOWER BLVD., SUITE 140

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11906-007US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=11906007\_ExecASGN\_UOC#page1.tif source=11906007\_ExecASGN\_UOC#page2.tif source=11906007\_ExecASGN\_UOC#page3.tif

PATENT 506883272 REEL: 057564 FRAME: 0827

 $source = 11906007\_ExecASGN\_UOC\#page 4.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 057564 FRAME: 0828

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, all U. S. citizens, residing at the addresses indicated below have invented new and useful improvements in INDAZOLE INHIBITORS OF FRUCTOKINASE (KHK) AND METHODS OF USE IN TREATING KHK-MEDIATED DISORDERS OR DISEASES for which the following patent applications were filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1) U.S. Application No. 62/473,005 filed on March 17, 2017;
- 2) PCT International Application No. PCT/US2018/023186 filed on March 19, 2018; and
- 3) U.S. Application No. 16/494,946 filed on September 17, 2019.

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate (hereinafter "assignee") having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said assignee, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said assignee whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

WE HEREBY covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 057564 FRAME: 0829 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Signature: Malay Date: 6/9/2/

Mighel Lanaspa Garcia

Witnessed by: May May Date: 6/9/2/

Signature Date: 6/9/2/

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: May Judy Date: 6/9/2/

ANA ANDRES - HERNANDO

Printed Name of Witness

Signature:

MyPhuong Thi LE

Witnessed by:

Signature

Shace Hagger

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 07/02/2021

Signature

Date: 07/02/2021

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR		
	Lilliam John Broonlee Milliam John GREENLEE	Date: 6/9/21
	WWW WWW	Date: 6/9/21
Witnersed his	Marion Greenlee Printed Name of Witness	Data
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	